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Dear Parents and Carers  

 
 
 
We held an exciting parent workshop this week on phonics, which was led by Mrs Baldwin. Thank 
you to all parents and carers who were able to attend. If you were unable to attend Mrs Baldwin has 
shared information on Tapestry. 
 
Little Wandle Phonics workshop 

 
On Thursday 3 October we held a workshop for Reception 
parents to see how we learn to read using our phonemes. 
There was an opportunity to look at a wide variety of 
phonic resources, games and reading books.  

 
Reading is a fundamental life skill. At Houghton Regis 
Primary, we follow the ‘Little Wandle, Letters and Sounds 
Revised’ approach. This is a systematic synthetic phonics 
(SSP) programme that will support the journey for your 
child to help them become a fluent reader and writer. 

 
Thank you to the parents who attended the workshop and 
we hope you enjoyed it. Happy reading everyone! 
 
 
Here is the link for more helpful ideas and resources to 
help support your child with reading on the Little Wandle website:  
 
https://www.littlewandlelettersandsounds.org.uk/resources/for-parents/  
 
If you would like to purchase the phoneme cards we use in the classroom, you can find them from 
Amazon:  
 
https://amzn.eu/d/6VEcDRl  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.littlewandlelettersandsounds.org.uk/resources/for-parents/
https://amzn.eu/d/6VEcDRl


 

Parents’ Consultation Evenings 
 
We will be holding parents’ consultation meetings for all year groups on:  

Monday, 14 October 2024 – 4:00pm-7:00pm  

Monday, 14 October 2024 – 5:30pm-7:00pm (Platinum Jubilee Nursery only) 

Tuesday, 15 October 2024- 3:30pm-5:30pm (William Class only) 

Thursday, 17 October 2024 – 3:30pm-5:30pm (except William and Charles Class) 

Appointment signup sheets are displayed outside your child’s classroom or on the main playground. 

If you are unable to attend an appointment on this day, please speak to your child’s class teacher 

about arranging this for an alternative day. 

 

School Admissions 2025 
 
Central Bedfordshire Council have produced a booklet to help you with applying for your child’s 
school place for 2025.  

The following link will take you to the booklet 

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/5/school_admissions 

The national closing dates for applications to be received by the School Admissions Team are: 

31 October 2024 

- Transfer to Secondary 2025 

- Transfer to Upper 2025 

15 January 2025 

 - Starting School 2025 

- Transfer to Middle 2025 
 
If you would like any support with your application, please come the school office and we will be 
happy to help. 

 
 

 
 
Finally, I would like to take this opportunity to wish everyone a wonderful weekend.  
 
Kind regards 

 

 

Mr James Edwards 

 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/5/school_admissions


 

Upcoming Events 

Day Date Time Year Group Event 
 

Monday 7 October 1.45pm Years 3 & 4, 
Elizabeth 
Class, Choir 

Harvest Festival at All Saints' 
Parish Church 

Tuesday-
Friday 

8-11 October  Year 6  Year 6 residential visit  

Thursday 10 October   Year 5 National Space Centre  

Thursday  10 October   Years 3 & 4 Harvest Assembly  

Monday 14 October 4-7pm All Children Parent Consultation Evening 

Tuesday 15 October 3.30-5.30pm William Class Parent Consultation Evening 

Thursday  17 October 3.30-5.30pm All Children Parent Consultation Evening 

Wednesday  23 October  Year 6 World War 2 Wow Day 

Thursday 24 October  Year 4 WOW Day 

Friday 25 October  Years R-6 SLA Flu Immunisation Session 

Friday 25 October   School closes for half-term 

Thursday 31 October   Deadline for submitting High 
School application to the Local 
Authority 

Monday 4 November  School Closed 
for All Children 

INSET Day 

Tuesday 5 November  All Children Return to school 

Wednesday  6 November  9.30am  Prospective parents and children 
starting school Sept 2025 

Friday 15 November  All Children Children In Need 

Tuesday  3 December 11.00-11.30am Choir Visit to All Saints View 

Thursday  5 December  9.15am and 
2.30pm 

 Reception Nativity 

Friday 6 December 9.30am  Prospective parents and children 
starting school Sept 2025 

Wednesday 11 December 9.10am and 
2.00pm 

Nursery  Jingle and Mingle 

Thursday 12 December 10.30am and 2pm  Year 1 Nativity 

Monday 16 December 1pm-2.30pm Years 2, 3, & 4 Christmas Carol Concert- All 
Saints Church  

Wednesday 18 December   Christmas Dinner and Jumper 
Day 

Friday  20 December  All Children Last day of term – school finishes 
at 2pm 

Monday  6 January   School Closed 
for All Children 

INSET Day 

Tuesday  7 January   All Children Return to school 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Star Awards 

 
 

    

Danny 
DETERMINATION 
says, “DON’T GIVE 
UP.” 

Colin CURIOSITY 
says,  
“THINK FOR 
YOURSELF.” 

Chloe 
COMMUNICATION 
says, “RESPECT 
OTHERS.” 

Izzy 
INDEPENDENCE 
says, “DO YOUR 
BEST.” 

Vlad R Joshua P Lailana C Elvin S 

Alaya A Zaima Z Lucas C Zara C 

Klara K  Julia Z Sienna W 

Ariane M  Darin A Isla-Rose R 

Kaiden-Callum D  Alfie B Reggie H-W 

Olivia G  Lyla Rose H Davi A 

Adrian F  David W Alice A 

Teymullah A   Sherwain T 

Dishana S   David J 

   Diana P 

    

    

    

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES SUMMER TERM 2024 

Club Year group involved Day Time of Day 

Ballet Year 3- 6 Tuesday Afternoon 

Ballet Nursery-Year 2 Wednesday Morning 

Football KS2 (Boys) Tuesday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Netball Year 3-5 (Boys and Girls) Tuesday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Football KS2 (Girls) Wednesday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Science Club Year 3 Thursday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Street Dance Year 1-4 Thursday 3:30 - 4:30pm 

Taekwondo Reception- Year 6 Friday Afternoon 

This week’s 
Attendance Awards 

 

Reception/KS1 Prince Louis– 
Platinum 98.1% 

 
Lower KS2 Princess Charlotte – 
Yellow 98.3%  
 
Upper KS2 Prince George– 
Elizabeth 99.2% 
 
 

 



 

 

School Admissions 2025 

Central Bedfordshire Council have produced a booklet to help 

you with applying for your child’s school place for 2025.  

The following link will take you to the booklet 

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/5/school_admissions 

 

The national closing dates for applications to be received by the School Admissions Team 
are: 

31 October 2024 

- Transfer to Secondary 2025 

- Transfer to Upper 2025 

15 January 2025 

 - Starting School 2025 

- Transfer to Middle 2025 

 

School Term dates for the academic year 2024/25 

AUTUMN TERM 

Staff Training Days: Monday 2 September 2024; Monday November 2024 

Term Starts: Tuesday September 2024 

Half-Term: Monday 28 October to Friday 1 November 2024 

Term Ends: Friday 20 December 2024 at 2pm 

 

SPRING TERM 

Staff Training Days: Monday 6 January 2025 

Term Starts: Tuesday 7 January 2024 

Half-Term: Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February 2025 

Term Ends: Friday 4 April 2025 at 2pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 

May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 5 May 2025 

Staff Training Days: Tuesday 22 April 2025; Monday 2 June 2025 

Term Starts: Wednesday 23 April 2025 

Half-Term: Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term Ends: Tuesday 22 July 2025 at 2pm 

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/5/school_admissions


 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

New football session for Dads 


